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Tool required

PRINCETON ELITE 4 DRAWER CHEST

b: Bolts 1/4”x28mm =6pcs

c: Drawer screw #8*25mm =32pcs

a: Bolts 1/4”x 45mm =12pcs

d: Back Panel screw #8*15mm =40pcs

e: Machined screw 20mm = 8pcs

f:  10*30mm Wood Dowel =14pcs

h: Allen key =1pcs

g: Knob  = 8pcs

i: Metal Connector A =4pcs

j: Metal Connector B =4pcs

k: Drawer Screw =12pcs 

l: Wall Strap Kit =1pc

 m: 8*40mm Wood Dowel =4pcs

n: 6*30mm Wood Dowel =22pcs
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If you have missing parts or questions...

If a part is missing or you have questions, call us.  DO NOT return product or parts to 
store from where it was purchased before calling us at:  

(201)-531-1919
Our service is fast, free and easier than returning the product.



Use 6pcs Bolts ( a ) attach the Bar ( D&F&E&G&H&I )
to attach the Left Side Panel ( B ).
As shown in 

Use 6pcs Bolts ( b ) attach the Top Panel (A) 
As shown in 

5

Figure 1

Figure 3&3a

Step 3

Figure 2

Figure 1.

Use 6pcs Bolts ( a ) attach the Bar ( D&F&E&G&H&I )
to attach the Right Side Panel ( C ).
As shown in Figure 1.

Figure 3&3a.
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Step 4

Figure 4

Figure 5
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Step 5

Attach the Back Panel(N) with 40pcs wood
screw( d ), As shown in   Figure 4.

W orking on a padded fl at surface, attach Drawer 
Sides Panel (L & M) to Drawer Back Panel(N) with 

4pcs Wood screw( c ) and 2 pcs Wood Dowel(n).
As shown in Figure 5.
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Step 6

Step 7
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As shown in 
Insert 1 pc Wood Dowel (n) into the hole of Side Panels (M&L).

 Secure both sides of Drawer Front ( K ) to drawer 
assembly with 4pcs wood screw( c ). 

 As shown in

Check all screws for tightness.
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Figure 6.
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Step 8

Step 10

Figure 9

Figure 8

Figure 10

Repeat steps 5 through 9 to assemble
all 4 drawers. 

Insert  2pcs 1” Bolt(e) through the Drawer. 

 As shown in Figure 9

Figure 8

Figure 10
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Attach Matel Connector A (i)and
 Matel Connector B ( j ).


